Loans, financing and debentures 1,205.1 1,081.6 (10.2%)

Deferred taxes 3.6 3.3 (6.5%)

Lease 1,786.0 1,711.4 (4.2%)

Provision 79.1 62.3 (21.3%)

Other accounts payable 11.8 (12.3) (204.0%)

Shareholders’ equity 2,660.5 2,670.7 0.4%

Realized capital 1,604.8 1,721.9 7.3%

Capital reserves 383.6 388.3 1.2%

Profit reserves 681.5 536.8 (21.2%)

Treasury shares (17.0) (20.3) 19.9%

Retained earnings/losses 0.0 36.6 -

Non-controlling interest 7.5 7.4 (1.4%)

20

APPENDIX 3: RECONCILIATION OF ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS)

EARNINGS RELEASE 3Q24

APPENDIX

APPENDIX 4: RECONCILIATION OF EBITDA

EBITDA Reconciliation
3Q23 3Q24

(R$ million)

Net income (23.7) 40.9

(+) Net Financial Income (Loss) 176.7 132.9

(+) Income Tax and Social Contribution (34.3) (0.7)

(+) Depreciation and Amortization 135.4 128.7

(+) Minority Interest (0.1) 0.1

EBITDA (IFRS 16) 253.9 302.0

(+/-) IFRS 16 Effects (122.9) (117.6)

(+/-) Management Adjustments 12.8 6.3

Adjusted EBITDA (IAS 17) 143.8 190.7

Adjusted Net Income Reconciliation
(R$ million)

3Q24 3Q24

Eliminations

3Q24
IFRS 16
effects

Mgmt.
Adjust-
ments

3Q24
Book value Book value Book value Adjusted

(Pague Menos) (Extrafarma) (Consolidated) (Consolidated)

Gross Revenue 3,026.8 1,123.0 (638.6) 3,511.2 - - 3,511.2

Deductions (203.1) (77.0) 40.2 (239.9) - - (239.9)

Net Revenue 2,823.7 1,046.0 (598.4) 3,271.3 - - 3,271.3

Cost of Goods Sold (1,985.2) (853.1) 599.2 (2,239.1) - - (2,239.1)

Gross Profit 838.5 193.0 0.8 1,032.2 - - 1,032.2

Operating Expenses (603.5) (127.1) (1.0) (731.5) (117.6) 6.3 (842.8)

Equity in Net Income of Subsidiaries 6.2 - (4.9) 1.3 - - 1.3

Depreciation and Amortization (96.5) (30.6) (1.6) (128.7) 79.2 1.6 (47.9)

Operating Income (Loss) 144.8 35.2 (6.8) 173.2 (38.4) 8.0 142.8

Financial Income (Loss) (108.6) (23.5) (0.9) (132.9) 47.2 3.0 (82.7)

Income (Loss) before Income Tax 36.2 11.7 (7.6) 40.3 8.9 11.0 60.2

Income Tax and Social Contribution 4.7 (4.1) 0.0 0.7 (3.2) (3.7) (6.2)

Minority Interest - - (0.1) (0.1) - - (0.1)

Net income 40.9 7.7 (7.7) 40.9 5.7 7.3 53.9

21

APPENDIX 5: STORE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

EARNINGS RELEASE 3Q24

APPENDIX

Region / State
3Q23 Openings Closures 3Q24

(# stores)

Total 1,648 30 29 1,649

Northeast 1,013 21 15 1,019

Alagoas 37 2 - 39

Bahia 159 2 6 155

Ceará 281 7 6 282

Maranhão 136 2 - 138

Paraíba 68 - - 68

Pernambuco 178 5 3 180

Piauí 43 - - 43

Rio Grande do Norte 69 1 - 70

Sergipe 42 2 - 44

North 246 1 4 243

Acre 15 - - 15

Amapá 18 - - 18

Amazonas 21 - - 21

Pará 149 - 4 145

Rondônia 13 - - 13

Roraima 12 1 - 13

Tocantins 18 - - 18

Southeast 238 3 9 232

Espírito Santo 24 - - 24

Minas Gerais 69 2 1 70

Rio de Janeiro 16 - 2 14

São Paulo 129 1 6 124

Mid-West 110 4 1 113

Federal District 15 - - 15

Goiás 29 - - 29

Mato Grosso 36 3 - 39

Mato Grosso do Sul 30 1 1 30

South 41 1 - 42

Paraná 15 1 - 16

Rio Grande do Sul 7 - - 7

Santa Catarina 19 - - 19

EARNINGS CONFERENCE CALL
November 05, 2024
10:00 (BRT) | 08:00 (US-EST)
In Portuguese with simultaneous translation into English
To access, click here

https://mailerurl.mziq.com/ls/click?upn=u001.p5t26WVS9GxGJv9ToUhXU1YYWqR19wfmz2iCrGG-2F70O4iA5kBWr1qme1n8DRuK2r-2FfenDL9rfEZ-2BtySCpz4A8aKao8K4nTW-2BNcJvQ0UC55g-3D_pSL_wC5ozFR3fdJxOIYV8k7pfvbDTmnCLJvrrMaYPH4-2FqfIFEBtO5yjI2fB7r45uUoeAFmXlm3q20waxJ-2Bq01lXfPKGj3Q15rCYrWfxtv9t95U2L4N-2BM-2B6rrbxLgs1KssoAV4RQkj-2Fzcs8gExgNlvRAiekXM8PwgtHmN7axGyHeBB1U7-2F7yRtkGMNsdwg4DaWCmc1MCWlLVANdfm4E2HNB0Pt24hSYKSFC0x631S7UY5ylk1zsxt5w-2F-2B7YTNUZZmJhVjGY1-2FRzOHXplIQx6QVi3-2FPXAfoSSV4uo9gOAyayYNOth7Qdi-2F38yuN6nh57qfcGy7H52eaFxpoY4eVykhXw2Lu1czne-2FwGx1-2B62Tz7Q1qgk4-2B04-2F607PWDne2NCp3IXay6Yfis01Sp7MSim2oAcD8XLn35LGzurdtgAc326GzFX4RrAemE7KwlZ7a9i5mhMke